

The Accreditation Bureau of Health Science Schools (ABHES) Elects Matt Calhoun Board of Commissioners Chair

PHOENIX, ARIZONA, UNITED STATES, November 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Matt Calhoun, Senior Vice President of Campus Development for <u>Arizona</u> <u>College of Nursing</u>, has been elected by the <u>Accreditation Bureau of Health</u>



<u>Science Schools</u> (ABHES) as Board of Commissioners Chair for a two-year term. Calhoun will lead the 15-member Commission, which serves as the governing body of ABHES and upholds the standards, policies, and procedures for accreditation of its member institutions.



Matt's election is a testament to the respect and admiration he has garnered from his peers within the education community"

> Nick Mansour, Chairman of Arizona College of Nursing

"We congratulate Matt on his appointment to Chair of ABHES's Board of Commissioners and are proud to have him represent our institution," said Nick Mansour, Chairman of Arizona College of Nursing. "His election is a testament to the respect and admiration he has garnered from his peers within the education community. Matt embodies Arizona College of Nursing's mission to put students' needs first, and that mindset will be a tremendous asset in this well-deserved appointment."

Matt Calhoun has worked in higher education for more than 20 years, serving in leadership roles in Campus Operations, Regulatory Affairs, Student Finance, and New Campus Development. He has been a member of ABHES since 2007 and a commissioner for five years. During his time with the accreditation agency, Calhoun has led many accreditation visits and was named Evaluator of the Year in 2017. He has a Master of Science in Educational Leadership from Northern Arizona University and a Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration from Washington State University.

The mission of (ABHES) is to serve as a nationally recognized accrediting agency of institutions predominantly providing health education and programmatic accreditation in specific health education disciplines. Recognized by the United States Department of Education, ABHES has been nationally renowned as an independent accrediting agency since 1969. Healthcare educators and practitioners serve as volunteer peer evaluators and play a vital role in the

accreditation process.

Melany Stroupe Arizona College of Nursing +1 602-300-1307 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram



Matt Calhoun, Senior Vice President, Arizona College of Nursing

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/666136117

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.